TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356741 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRISYN GROUP, INC.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOR (US), INC.		
Street Address:	13560 Morris Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 4100		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2986855	TRISYN GROUP
Registration Number:	3006944	TRISYN GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2158325347 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Blank Rome LLP, 8th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zachary A. Aria SIGNATURE: /zachary a. aria/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRISYN GROUP INC - DE - Certified Copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0970

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRISYN GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFOR (US), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOR (US), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 2:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3582210 8100M SR# 20150191992

RECORDED: 09/29/2015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10096347 Date: 09-21-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0971